PROJECT INFORMATION

LEGAL ADDRESS: LOT A, SECTION 20, RANGE 7,
MOUNTAIN DISTRICT

CIVIC ADDRESS: 2355 KENWORTH ROAD
NANAIMO, B.C.
PID: 031-406-921

ALLOWABLE / /

REQUIRED _ PROPOSED
SHORT-TERMBICYCLEPARKING: 1 | 4 |
0.1 SPACE/100m? (Tenant Space GFA)
CALCULATION:
56.56 m* X 0.1/ 100 = 0.056
1SPACE/100m? (Car Dealership GFA)

ATTACHMENT C
SITE PLAN

BUILDING CODE DATA
BC BUILDING CODE EDITION: 2018, PART 3
BUILDING AREA :  1,430.9 m?
GROSS FLOOR AREA: 19456 m?
NO. OF STREETS FACING : 1
NO. OF STOREYS : 2
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATIONS :  E (MAJOR OCCUPANCY)
F2 (MAJOR OCCUPANCY)

BUILDING CLASSIFICATIONS :  B.CB.C.3.2.2.69 - GROUP E - up to 2 storeys,
Sprinklered, Combustible o Noncombustible
B.CB.C.3.2.279 - GROUP F2-up to 2 storeys,

ZONING DATA ALLOWABLE / PARKING LEGEND ‘Sprinklered, Combustible or Noncombustible. Floor
o G: REQUIRED PROPOSED assemblies shall be fire- separations with a fire
ZONING:  COR3, COMMUNITY CORRIDOR CUSTOMER resistance rating not less than 45 minules
SITEAREA: 7,757.4m? (83,4995 sq.ft) LONG-TEHF;I BICYCLE PARKING:| 4 4 . PARKING FLOORS ROOFS _ SUPP. STRUCTURES
GROUND FLOOR AREA:  1,430.9 m? (15,402.0 sq.ft) 0.35 SPACE/100nY: (Tenant Space GFA) F.R.R OF BUILDING COMPONENTS : 45 min N/A
2nd FLOOR AREA:  514.7m? (5,540.0sq.ft) CALCULATION: UCD  USED CAR DISPLAY F.R.R. BETWEEN OCCUPANCIES: 2HR (B.C.B.C.3.35.5)
ALLOWABLE / 56.56 m* X 0.35/100 =0.197 SPRINKLERED :  YES (NANAIMO BYLAW 7225 SECTION 28.2)
A/ prROPOSED 0.2SPACE/100m? (Car Dealership GFA) , / NCD  NEW CAR DISPLAY (B.C.B.C. 3.25.12.1- NFPA13)
DENSITY: [ 0.75 FAR 025 FAR CALCULATION: 3 STANDPIPE: NO (B, o 3558 1)
oY - 1880.04 X 0.2/ 100 MR = 3.77 FIRE ALARM SYSTEM : YES (B.C.B.C.32.4.1.1)
BUILDING HEIGHT:| 14m (max) | 813m -04 m* X 0. m'=3. SOUTH-WEST 1.8m HIGH BLACK CHAIN-LINK FENCE TO TOP OF NEW EMERGENCY POWER: YES (B.C.B.C.32.4.1.1)
STOREYS:| 2 min 2 CONCRETE RETAINING WALL. SEE AS-BUILT SURVEY PLAN FOR RETAINING ACCESSIBILITY :  Not required to: SERVICE ROOMS AND
SITE COVERAGE (%):| 60% 18.3% WALL HEIGHT SPACES. ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOMS,
SETBACKS: cB ATTIC OR ROOF SPACES (B.C.B.C. 38.232)
FRONT | 6m (max) 2359m  [VARIANGE) LS/ EE CIVIL MAX. AS-BUILT CONCRETE RETAINING WALL HEIGHT: 1.44m TRAVEL DISTANCE:  GROUP E - 32.2m (BCBC 3.4.2.5.(c) = 45m)
SIDEYARD 1 | Oom 276m DS/ MAX. AS-BUILT FENCE HEIGHT ON TOP OF CONCRETE RETAINING WALL: 1.8m UPANT LOAD:  TABLE 3.1.17.1
SIDEYARD2 | 3m 1asem Y/ SN SHDWROOM/SALES (mercantile)  506.94 m#/3.7
REAR | 75m 3333 m 1 MAX. PERMITTED COMBINED RETAINING WALL AND FENCE HEIGHT: 1.8m 2nd FLR. OFFICES (business/personal service) ~ 322.45 m?/9.3
ik PLAN EPPLI0S21 MAX. AS-BUILT COMBINED RETAINING WALL AND FENCE HEIGHT: 3.24m*** ERVICE SHOP (design based)
OFF-STREET PARKING: o, K PARTS & TOOLS (storage) _ 248.18 m2/28
1STALL/22m? (Tenant Space) | 257 ,§§ % ***VARIANCE REQUIRED FOR THIS TOTAL: 201 PERSONS
CALCULATION: _\?‘gy % YA W/C REQ.{GROUP _|No. Male _|No. Female |W/C's Required C's Proposed
56.56 m? / 22 m? = 2.57 S S 779 /'" / e, BC 3.7.2.2.(13)[SHOWRM |69 ale, 1 Female [2 Universal/Accessible
1 STALLI10 mé (Sales, Showroom) |  37.94 S Nk cB BCBC 3.7.2.2.12[OFFICES [18 ale, 1 Female |1 Male, 1
(Sales, ) < DIRECTIONA! e
CALGULATION SEE cn/u./e lon YA Y BCBC 3.7.2.2.14[SHOP 10 lo, 1 Fomale |1 Male, 1 Urina, 1 Fomalo
9 A & 2% OTALS: ale, 3 Female 2 Male, 2 Urin:
379.41 m? /10 m? = 37.94 e,% 5, " £ 5 Aiversal/AGeessiblo
1 STALL PER SERVICE BAY | 10 %) /VW“EEL $49 Y, CONSTHUCTION OF EXPOSING BLDG. FACE
TOTAL PARKING: | 50.51—#51 s1 customen pancna PYLON SIGN @ o/ .C.B.C. TAB BC.B.C TABLE
ca NEW  USED GAR DISPLAY PROVIDE ELEC. &, S cB [ LIMITING OPENING CONTHUCTION
. NS 0 & DISTANCE| PERMITTED % |PROPOSED % | F.RR.| TYPE REQD
ACCESSIBLE PARKING: S 5/ Ve SEE CIVIL 9m 00 77. A
LOADING SPACES: - 2R 2m 00 17. A
.3 m 00 26. A
S m 00 27. A
2
<
GENERAL NOTES: (o, PRON o 9,
-SEE CIVIL FOR SITE GRADING g < i Y Z 39.79m PROPERTY LINE
810 5w
SEE LAND.
Py V4 N ool e |
i? 3 Bl I
. B % ucpb [ucp [ucp | ucp [ucp |uch | ucDiE
|
300 I 200
i i o
o PAINTED =) ]
g LINES a
v- , g TYPICAL o
3 o EXTENT OF §{.OPE gg EXTENT OF wmummwmm W >
/ IC. APRON | 17 MAX] < CONC. APRON BusTNG G L P ['ng'»‘ s
Q b SEE AS-BUILT SURVEY PLAN S
/ ; R RETANING WALL HEIGHT
RS °
. .- i ]
; PLAN EPP110921 SEE CIVIL =
/& S e
RACKS o
LEVEL2 Tsim
{ALL-MOUNTED
o / ELEC. BIKE SINGLE EV =
, {GING STATION I~ o 192KW S
Y &
OAWNE/ - ANy N S s o Y AT s B o F— o) s
, SEF LANBSCAP) LEVEL2 FUTURE LEVEL2 S
Q/ . DUAL EV DUAL EV 19.2KW.
7 / MOUNTED TO\ 5]
LIGHT POST =)
/ , 3 g ()
A o
! 7 LEVEL2 B
2 DUAL EV "
- = / 5 E g5y la
/ | i WL e
/ O? A = fefrvo| 5 sor Y
SIS i wun core
S /% g | o5 1T =
DIRECTIONAL ¥ = . =
/ SIGN E ﬁ\l ‘ [ L B mcB 2 |
4 / SEE CIVIL
. B ey LOADING LOADING | gz T Er
FDC, ZONE ZONE S
/ AND LIMITING DISTANCE a
SEE CIVIL V4 CONC. APRON s S
FLUSH . o SIS e oom CONCRETE RETANNG WaLL 275m N s wALLS E)
= 5T 3] L el
2 SEE ELECTRICAL CURB H = ew cranLne r[Ncl: o 0 ¢ SEE STRUC. a 22
%% o8 mcB STING 515 fpal_ronserammowaL neen 3 B
2 SEeom = Z574 SEE CIVIL RETAINING WAL+ ~lg Neeeem i 67k
2 SEE CVIL A 42| A3 ] ad |95 | 6 | 47 )
B £ 4576w 2475m
o N Tios- . 15551 =IE B2 127 s }g
s peR e 0 11|13 |13 | 14 )_| 20/ fas 22 23| 24|25 27 |28 |39 |30 |31 [ 32|33 3435 8 gz E
& s 5 e & EF = & )
OVENANT) : 2% | WHEEL ST SCAPINGE[S 22 B His = ' -
CAT79986: VAN &2 = = £ cura
D A 4
e /e H - — — 3 S L
“PROPERTY | ! n
. LINE ES

I
Copyright Reserved: These drawings are at all
times the property of the Architect.
Reproduction in whole or in part without witten
consent of the Architect is prohibited.

it

wcCcD

consulants:

RECEIVED
DP1369
2024-DEC-16

Current Planning

projectnont:

24 DP AMENDMENT 06 DEC 24
23 DP AMENDMENT 02DEC"24
22 REVISIONSTO 8P 22FEB20
21 REVISIONSTOBP 14MAR23
20 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUGTION 09 MAR 23
19 REVISIONSTOBP 25023
18 REVISIONSTOBP 30DEC 22
17 REVISIONSTOBP 16 DEC 22
16 REVISIONSTOBP 2500122
15 ISSUED FOR TENDER 2000622
14 REVISIONSTODP 19.0uLY 22
9 BULDING PERMIT 20DEC 21
1 DEVELOPMENTPERMIT  02NOV'21

No. Issued / Revisions Date

alan &% architect inc.

118-21 Erie 1250.360.2888
Vickors, B Columbia

":

.
RS 3
)

o

:m\),u Loz

)

s,
RRB
S

HYUNDAI DEALERSHIP

EH‘"‘ORTH ROAD

arawing we:

SITE PLAN & PROJECT DATA

project no.: 21.699

awe: DEC 06,2024 | scale: AS NOTED

chacked by: LOWE |arawnby:  CF,TCP

COMBINED RETAINING WALLS
WITH FENCE HEIGHT VARIANCE



jkleywegt
Callout
COMBINED RETAINING WALLS WITH FENCE HEIGHT VARIANCE

Alli.Bullen
Line




